Privacy Policy for "Football. Best Rates" iOS Application

Effective Date: 15 nov 2023

1. Introduction

Welcome to the "Football. Best Rates" application developed by Aleksandra Khorsheva (referred to as the "Developer"). This Privacy Policy is designed to provide you with a comprehensive understanding of how we handle data within our application. We value your privacy and are committed to ensuring the protection of your personal information.

2. Data Collection

The "Football. Best Rates" application does not collect or store any personal data from its users. This means that we do not request access to your name, email address, contacts, location, or any other personally identifiable information. We believe in maintaining a strict no-data collection policy to safeguard your privacy.

3. Use of Data

Your personal data is not utilized by the "Football. Best Rates" application for any purpose. We do not engage in any form of data tracking, profiling, or data sharing, including advertising or marketing activities. Our sole purpose is to provide you with a seamless and private experience while using the App.

4. Security Measures

Although we do not collect personal data, we take data security seriously. We employ robust security measures to ensure the protection of any non-personal data transmitted through the App. Our commitment to data security includes the use of encryption protocols and secure transmission methods to safeguard your information.

5. Contacting the Developer

If you have any inquiries, feedback, or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy or the functionality of the App, please do not hesitate to contact the Developer, Aleksandra Khorsheva, at the following email address: apple.aleksandra.khorsheva@proton.me.

6. Changes to the Privacy Policy

The Developer reserves the right to make modifications to this Privacy Policy. In the event of any changes, an updated version of the policy will be accessible within the App. You may be required to accept the new version before continuing to use the application.

7. Final Provisions

By using the "Football. Best Rates" application, you explicitly agree to abide by the terms set forth in this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using the application.

Please be aware that this Privacy Policy may be subject to revisions and updates in the future. We encourage you to periodically check for updates to stay informed about any changes.